
Contract Award Notice 

 

Project: Disease Prevention and Control Project 

Country: Armenia 

Project number: Credit #5222-AM , Grant #014138-AM 

 

Awarded Firm: Grant Thornton CJSC 

Address: 8/1 Vagharshyan street,  

City: Yerevan 

Country: Republic of Armenia 

Contract signing date: 21 March, 2016 

Procurement method: Least cost selection 

 

In the frames of #014138-AM Grant  

Contract Price: 5,284,436 AMD, including VAT. 

Duration: till 1 June, 2019 

Summary Scope of Contract: AUDIT OF DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROJECT 

(GRANT AGREEMENT HRITF 014138-AM) FOR THE PERIOD FROM SEPTEMBER 27, 2013 

TILL DECEMBER 31, 2013, THE YEARS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2014,  DECEMBER 31, 

2015, DECEMBER 31, 2016, DECEMBER 31, 2017, AND DECEMBER 31, 2018 (ALSO 

COVERING THE GRACE PERIOD) 

 

In the frames of #5222-AM Credit  

Contract Price: 13,557,933 AMD, including VAT. 

Duration: till 1 June, 2020 

Summary Scope of Contract: AUDIT OF DISEASE PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROJECT 

(CREDIT FINANCING AGREEMENT #5222-AM) FOR THE YEARS ENDING  DECEMBER 

31, 2015, DECEMBER 31, 2016, DECEMBER 31, 2017, DECEMBER 31, 2018AND FOR THE 

PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2019 TILL DECEMBER 15, 2019 (ALSO COVERING THE 

GRACE PERIOD) 

 


